
 
WSPÓŁRZĘDNE PUNKTÓW CHARAKTERYSTYCZNYCH 

SIECI WODOCIĄGOWEJ 
 

MAPA NR 1 

 

                                  X                                          Y 

 
 

            W1    X=  5580509.92   Y=  4530497.00   
            W2    X=  5580502.03   Y=  4530495.73   
            W3    X=  5580499.18   Y=  4530494.78   
            W4    X=  5580495.27   Y=  4530493.46   
            W5    X=  5580398.40   Y=  4530477.78   
            W5a    X=  5580332.84   Y=  4530467.15   
            W6    X=  5580317.73   Y=  4530465.30   
            W7    X=  5580304.68   Y=  4530470.37   
            W8    X=  5580293.95   Y=  4530479.68   
            W9    X=  5580271.12   Y=  4530512.51   
            W10    X=  5580185.51   Y=  4530635.63    
            W11    X=  5580170.08   Y=  4530657.83    
             W12    X=  5580161.85   Y=  4530652.17   
            W13    X=  5580150.48   Y=  4530668.34   
            W14    X=  5580092.52   Y=  4530750.54   
            „A”    X=  5580083.27   Y=  4530763.66 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

WSPÓŁRZĘDNE PUNKTÓW CHARAKTERYSTYCZNYCH 
SIECI WODOCIĄGOWEJ 

 
 
 

MAPA NR 2 
 
 

                                             X                                          Y 

 

 
            „A”    X=  5580083.27  Y=  4530763.66   
            W15a  X= 5580067.96  Y=  4530785.48    
            W15b  X=  5580015.19  Y=  4530860.27   
            W15    X=  5580006.24  Y=  4530871.78   
            W16    X=  5580003.41  Y=  4530875.43   
            W17    X=  5579991.92  Y=  4530873.86   
            W18    X=  5579947.44  Y=  4530899.98   
            W19    X=  5579944.44  Y=  4530909.98   
            W20    X=  5579907.47  Y=  4530918.69   
            W21    X=  5579901.55  Y=  4530919.39   
            W22    X=  5579858.93  Y=  4530924.34   
            W23    X=  5579821.94  Y=  4530925.83   
            W23a  X=  5579768.44  Y=  4530928.03   
            W24    X=  5579748.63  Y=  4530928.81    
            W25    X=  5579707.91  Y=  4530930.41   
            W26    X=  5579693.36  Y=  4530930.12   
            W27    X=  5579674.33  Y=  4530928.89   
            W28   X=  5579599.19  Y=  4530917.60   
            W29    X=  5579526.66  Y=  4530906.69    
            W30   X=  5579525.51  Y=  4530914.29   
            W31    X=  5579453.66  Y=  4530902.61    
            „B”    X=  5579388.36  Y=  4530892.30 
 
             P1    X=  5579560.35  Y=  4530911.76   
             P1.1    X=  5579558.90  Y=  4530921.63    
 
             P2   X=  5579511.03  Y=  4530911.87    
            P2.1  X=  5579510.62  Y=  4530914.47  
 
 
 
 



 
 

WSPÓŁRZĘDNE PUNKTÓW CHARAKTERYSTYCZNYCH 
SIECI WODOCIĄGOWEJ 

 
MAPA NR 3 

 
 

                                             X                                   Y 
 
 

             „B”     X=  5579388.36  Y=  4530892.30     
            P3     X=  5579343.23  Y=  4530884.87   
            P4     X=  5579319.35  Y=  4530880.99    
            W32    X=  5579307.53  Y=  4530879.08     
            W33    X=  5579306.58  Y=  4530878.93     
            P5     X=  5579296.57  Y=  4530877.36   
            W34    X=  5579180.13  Y=  4530857.78     
            W35    X=  5579069.65  Y=  4530839.45    
            W36    X=  5579053.32  Y=  4530836.29   
            W37    X=  5579042.61  Y=  4530832.61    
            P7     X=  5579018.82  Y=  4530824.46   
            W38    X=  5578976.30  Y=  4530809.89 
            W39    X=  5578965.53  Y=  4530807.93 
            P8     X=  5578957.91  Y=  4530808.34 
            P9     X=  5578936.92  Y=  4530809.46 
            W40    X=  5578923.86  Y=  4530810.15 
            W41    X=  5578920.86  Y=  4530810.31 
            W42    X=  5578920.48  Y=  4530803.14   
            P10    X=  5578898.10  Y=  4530804.70    
            W43    X=  5578806.22  Y=  4530810.72    
            P11    X=  5578733.03  Y=  4530814.91   
            W44    X=  5578697.17  Y=  4530816.98    
            P12    X=  5578616.42  Y=  4530821.59    
            W45    X=  5578590.14  Y=  4530823.08    
            „C”    X=  5578579.30  Y=  4530823.69  
 
            W35  X=  5579069.65  Y=  4530839.45    
            P6  X=  5579072.58  Y=  4530823.98    
            W35a  X=  5579073.14  Y=  4530821.03 
 
            P3    X=  5579343.23  Y=  4530884.87    
            P3.1    X=  5579344.83  Y=  4530875.15 



 
            P4    X=  5579319.35  Y=  4530880.99    
            P4.1    X=  5579320.95  Y=  4530871.47 
 
            P5    X=  5579296.57  Y=  4530877.36    
            P5.1    X=  5579298.19  Y=  4530867.59 
 
            P6    X=  5579072.58  Y=  4530823.98   
            P6.1    X=  5579069.07  Y=  4530823.30 
 
            P7    X=  5579018.82  Y=  4530824.46    
            P7.1    X=  5579022.38  Y=  4530814.24 
 
            P8    X=  5578957.91  Y=  4530808.34    
            P8.1    X=  5578957.40  Y=  4530797.62 
 
            P9    X=  5578936.92  Y=  4530809.46    
            P9.1    X=  5578937.07   Y=  4530812.72 
 
            P10  X=  5578898.11  Y=  4530804.70    
            P10.1  X=  5578897.86  Y=  4530801.08 
 
            P11  X=  5578733.03  Y=  4530814.91    
            P11.1  X=  5578733.67  Y=  4530826.45 
 
            P12    X=  5578616.42  Y=  4530821.59    
            P12.1  X=  5578617.04  Y=  4530832.31 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

WSPÓŁRZĘDNE PUNKTÓW CHARAKTERYSTYCZNYCH 
SIECI WODOCIĄGOWEJ 

 
 

MAPA NR 4 
 
                                             X                                          Y 

 
 

            „C”    X=  5578579.30  Y=  4530823.69    
            W46    X=  5578521.02  Y=  4530826.02    
            W47    X=  5578459.08  Y=  4530825.89    
            P13    X=  5578447.83   Y=  4530825.63    
            P14    X=  5578445.54  Y=  4530825.57    
            W48    X=  5578442.96  Y=  4530825.51    
            R1    X=  5578440.91  Y=  4530825.47   
            P15    X=  5578428.84  Y=  4530825.18    
            P16    X=  5578424.14  Y=  4530825.07    
            P17    X=  5578418.84  Y=  4530824.94    
            P18    X=  5578396.95  Y=  4530824.43 
            W49  X=  5578393,01  Y=  4530824,33     
            P19    X=  5578392.78  Y=  4530824.32    
            P20    X=  5578380.93  Y=  4530823.80    
            P21    X=  5578360.98  Y=  4530822.93   
            P22    X=  5578349.04  Y=  4530822.41   
            P23    X=  5578343.05   Y=  4530822.15   
            P24    X=  5578335.01  Y=  4530821.80   
            P25    X=  5578317.17  Y=  4530821.04   
            W50    X=  5578305.50  Y=  4530820.75   
            W51    X=  5578304.86  Y=  4530820.73    
            W52    X=  5578266.58  Y=  4530819.76    
            W53    X=  5578205.69  Y=  4530818.35    
            W54    X=  5578183.42  Y=  4530821.85    
            W55    X=  5578123.48  Y=  4530831.24    
            W56    X=  5578038.00  Y=  4530842.12 
 



            W52    X=  5578266.58  Y=4530819.76   
            W52a  X=  5578266.18  Y=4530837.03 
 
 
            P13    X=  5578447.83  Y=  4530825.63    
            P13.1  X=  5578447.91  Y=  4530821.94 
 
 
            P14    X=  5578445.54  Y=  4530825.58    
            P14.1  X=  5578445.24  Y=  4530836.19 
 
            P15    X=  5578428.84  Y=  4530825.18    
            P15.1  X=  5578428.92  Y=  4530821.53 
 
            P16    X=  5578424.14  Y=  4530825.07    
            P16.1  X=  5578423.94  Y=  4530835.68 
 
            P17    X=  5578418.84  Y=  4530824.94    
            P17.1  X=  5578418.92  Y=  4530821.31 
 
            P18    X=  5578396.95  Y=  4530824.43    
            P18.1  X=  5578396.75  Y=  4530834.64 
 
            P19    X=  5578392.78  Y=  4530824.32   
            P19.1  X=  5578392.91  Y=  4530820.74    
 
            P20    X=  5578380.93  Y=  4530823.80    
            P20.1  X=  5578381.09  Y=  4530820.37 
 
            P21  X=  5578360.99  Y=  4530822.93    
            P21.1  X=  5578361.20  Y=  4530818.87 
 
              P23    X=  5578343.05  Y=  4530822.15   
            P23.1  X=  5578343.18  Y=  4530818.59 
 
            P24    X=  5578335.01  Y=  4530821.80   
            P24.1  X=  5578334.47  Y=  4530832.98 
 
            P25    X=  5578317.17  Y=  4530821.04    
            P25.1  X=  5578317.25  Y=  4530817.39   
 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WSPÓŁRZĘDNE PUNKTÓW   CHARAKTERYSTYCZNYCH 
SIECI WODOCIĄGOWEJ – PRZYŁĄCZA HYDRANTÓW 

 
 

            W3    X=5580499.18  Y=4530494.78   
            HP-1  X=5580498.82  Y=4530495.87 
 
            W5    X=5580398.40  Y=4530477.78   
            HP-2  X=5580398.22  Y=4530478.91 
             W9    X=5580271.12  Y=4530512.51   
            HP-3  X=5580272.07  Y=4530513.16 
 
            W10    X=5580185.51  Y=4530635.63   
            HP-4  X=5580184.57  Y=4530634.97    
 
            W14    X=5580092.52  Y=4530750.54    
            HP-5  X=5580091.58  Y=4530749.88   
 
            W15    X=5580006.24  Y=4530871.78   
            HP-6  X=5580005.33  Y=4530871.08   
 
            W21    X=5579901.55   Y=4530919.39   
            HP-7  X=5579901.41  Y=4530918.24  
 
            W24    X=5579748.63  Y=4530928.81   
            HP- 8  X=5579748.57  Y=4530927.67  
 
            W28    X=5579599.19  Y=4530917.60   
            HP-9  X=5579599.36  Y=4530916.46 
 
            W31  X=5579453.66  Y=4530902.61  



            HP-10 X=5579453.48  Y=4530903.75 
 
            W33  X=5579306.58  Y=4530878.93   
            HP-11 X=5579306.40  Y=4530880.06 
 
            W34  X=5579180.13  Y=4530857.78   
            HP-12 X=5579179.94  Y=4530858.91 
 
            W35a  X=5579073.14  Y=4530821.03    
            HP-23 X=5579072.01  Y=4530820.81 
 
            W37  X=5579042.61  Y=4530832.61  
            HP-13 X=5579042.23  Y=4530833.70 
 
            W40  X=5578923.86  Y=4530810.15   
            HP-14 X=5578923.92  Y=4530811.30 
 
            W43  X=5578806.22  Y=4530810.72  
            HP-15 X=5578806.16  Y=4530809.57 
 
            W44    X=5578697.17  Y=4530816.98   
            HP-16   X=5578697.11  Y=4530815.83 
 
            W45    X=5578590.14  Y=4530823.08   
            HP-17   X=5578590.08  Y=4530821.93 
 
            W48    X=5578442.96  Y=4530825.51   
            HP-18   X=5578442.99  Y=4530824.36 
 
             W50    X=5578305.50  Y=4530820.75   
            HP-19   X=5578305.53  Y=4530819.60 
 
             W54    X=5578183.42  Y=4530821.85 
            HP-20   X=5578183.60  Y=4530822.98 
 
             W56    X=5578038.00  Y=4530842.12  
            HP-21   X=5578037.86  Y=4530840.98 
 
            W52a   X=5578266.18  Y=4530837.03   
            HP-22   X=5578265.03  Y=4530837.01 
 
            R1    X=5578440.91  Y=4530825.47   
            R2    X=5578442.52  Y=4530825.50   
            R3    X=5578442.52  Y=4530823.97   



            R4    X=5578439.33  Y=4530823.97   
            R5    X=5578439.33  Y=4530825.43   
 
 


